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ROSTER 
 

ADVISORY COMMITTEE FOR RULEMAKING TO UPDATE WIS. ADMIN. CODE § PSC 119, 
RULES FOR INTERCONNECTING DISTRIBUTED GENERATION FACILITIES 

 
Organization Member Email Alternate(s) Email 
Alliant Energy Nick Smith NickSmith@alliantenergy.com 

  

Arch Electric Dan 
Steinhardt 

dan@archelec.com 
  

Citizens Utility Board 
(CUB) 

Corey 
Singletary 

singletary@cubwi.org 
  

Eland Electric Jesse 
Michalski 

jessemi@elandelectric.com 
  

Faith Technologies Steve Nieland Steve.Nieland@energybyentech.com Dustin Scaife Dustin.Scaife@energybyentech.com 
Generac Brian 

Baughman 
brian.baughman@generac.com Jason Fisher jason.fisher@generac.com 

L&S Technical Associates Larry Krom LK@lstechnical.com 
  

Madison College Ken Walz kwalz@madisoncollege.edu Joel Shoemaker jbshoemaker@madisoncollege.edu 
Madison Gas and Electric 
(MGE) 

Dave Toso dtoso@mge.com 
  

Midwest Renewable Energy 
Association (MREA) 

Nick Matthes matthes@midwestrenew.org Nick Hylla nickh@midwestrenew.org 

Midwest Tribal Energy 
Resource Association 

Mike Troge mtroge.mt@gmail.com Sara Drescher Sara.drescher@fcpotawatomi-nsn.gov 

Municipal Electric Utilities 
of Wisconsin (MEUW) 

Nick Kumm kumm@marshfieldutilities.org 
  

Northern States Power- 
Wisconsin (NSPW) 

Ed Shannon Edmund.G.Shannon@xcelenergy.com Chris Punt, 
John Harlander, 
Callie Walsh 

Chris.J.Punt@xcelenergy.com; 
John.C.Harlander@xcelenergy.com; 
Callie.K.Walsh@xcelenergy.com 

RENEW Wisconsin Michael 
Vickerman 

mvickerman@renewwisconsin.org Jim Boullion jim@renewwisconsin.org 

Slipstream Frank Greb fgreb@slipstreaminc.org Scott Hackel, 
Lee Shaver 

shackel@slipstreaminc.org; 
lshaver@slipstreaminc.org 
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Organization Member Email Alternate(s) Email 
Sunvest Adam Gusse adamg@sunvest.com 

  

Wisconsin Electric 
Cooperatives Association 
(WECA) 

Craig Buros cburos@vernonelectric.org 

  

Wisconsin Electric Power 
Company (WEPCO) 

Ann Wendt ann.wendt@wecenergygroup.com David Nestler david.nestler@wecenergygroup.com 

Wisconsin Public Service 
Corporation (WPSC) 

Jason 
Kollwelter 

jason.kollwelter@we-energies.com Corey Kuchta corey.kuchta@wisconsinpublicservice.
com 

WPPI Energy Eric Kostecki ekostecki@wppienergy.org 
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